approvals of the Master Site Plan and the Project Plan with those of the City.  

3.3 Economic Development Incentives.   

A. In consideration of the Developer's agreement to construct the Project, the 

City and the Authority hereby agree to provide the Developer with an 
amount not exceeding Two Million Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars 
($2,230,000.00) as assistance in development financing (i.e., the 
$2,000,000.00 Sales Tax Rebate, $20,000 for 600 LF of sidewalk, Permit 
Fees and Fee-in-lieu of detention not to exceed $210,000. ) in the following 
manner: 

1. A Sales Tax Rebate in the aggregate amount of not to exceed a total of Two

[...]

and/or otherwise obtain the information necessary to determine the Sales 
Tax Rebate for the applicable period. 

6. Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, in no event shall 
the sum of assistance in development financing made by the City or 
Authority under the Agreement exceed the sum of Two Million Two 
Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($2,230,000.00).  

7. The Authority and the City propose to utilize revenues derived from the 
Project to pay the Sales Tax Rebate, when and if available. It is understood 
and expressly agreed by the Developer that the Authority and the City do 
not warrant or guarantee that the grant of tax rebates as provided for in this